



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

AGENDA OF THE 262nd MEETING OF THE KOSOVO PROSECURATORIAL COUNCIL

Date: 05 February 2025 Time: 10:00

Agenda:

- 1. Approval of the Agenda;
- 2. Minutes of the 260th meeting of the KPC;
- 3. Establishment of the investigative panel ADno. 01/2025 for the case of a prosecutor at the Basic Prosecution Office in Peja;
- 4. Request of the Acting Chief State Prosecutor;
- 5. Report of the Commission for the Administration of Prosecution Offices on the handling of cases with unknown perpetrators;
- 6. Request to the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution Office in Gjakova for the announcement of the promotion of prosecutors of this prosecution in the relevant departments;
- 7. The request of the National Election Coordinator;
- 8. Announcement of the retirement of the prosecutor of the Appellate Prosecution Office;
- 9. Proposal of the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution Office in Peja for the appointment of the Deputy Chief Prosecutor of this prosecution;
- 10. Report of the Investigative Panel and Voluntary Agreement for the alleged disciplinary violation in case AD.nr.6/2024-I;
- 11. Miscellaneous;